11 Jul Apply Insect./Ground 0.180 0.200 1.49 1.95 24.30 27.74 1.0 27.74 G
12 Jul Buck Rows 0.045 0.050 0.34 0.49 0.82 4.0 3.30 G
13 Jul Irrigate 0.667 24.28 6.50 30.78 7.0 215.48 G
14 Jul Cultivate 0.225 0.250 1.90 2.44 4.34 4.0 17.36 G
15 Jul Plant Fertility 6.00 6.00 1.0 6.00 G
16 Jul Irrigate/Run Fertilizer 0.667 24.28 6.50 29.95 60.73 3.0 182.20 G
17 Jul Thinning 75.00 75.00 1.0 75.00 G
18 Aug Apply Insecticide/Air 9.50 54.88 64.38 2.0 128.76 G
19 Aug Hand Weeding 75.00 75.00 1.0 75.00 G
20 Aug Apply Fert/Ground 0.257 0.286 3.47 2.79 39.85 46.10 1.0 46.10 G
21 Aug Pollinate 15.00 15.00 1.0 15.00 G
22 Sep Harvest, Load & Haul  260 403.00 192.37 595.37 1.0 595.37 H
23 Sep Disk Residue  260 Ct 0.180 0.200 3.87 1.95 5.81 1.0 5.81 L

Pickup Use 30 Mi/Acre 1.000 7.63 7.63
Operating Interest at 10.0 7.76 7.76

TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES (includes all times over):  1577.40 T

*NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The "Tot. Cash Expense" column
and the "TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES" row include all operations, all times over.  Classes are defined below.

OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   SENSITIVITY OF THE NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/ACRE)
Land Preparation   (L) 68.74 Prices ->   - 25%  - 10% Budgeted  + 10%  + 25%
Growing   (G) 897.90 Yields   $9.83 $11.79 $13.10 $14.41 $16.38 Break-even Price
Harvest   (H) 595.37
Post Harvest   (P) 0.00  - 25% 195.0 485.58 868.75 1,124.20 1,379.65 1,762.83 7.33
Marketing   (M) 0.00  - 10% 234.0 779.45 1,239.26 1,545.80 1,852.34 2,312.15 6.49
Operating Overhead   (O) 15.39  Budgeted 260.0 975.36 1,486.26 1,826.86 2,167.46 2,678.36 6.07

 + 10% 286.0 1,171.27 1,733.26 2,107.92 2,482.58 3,044.57 5.73
Total   (T) $1,577.40

Break-even Yield 130.56 103.55 91.00 81.17 69.84

4
9

Table 9D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Fall Cantaloupe, 2001
COUNTY:Maricopa FARM: Maricopa Veg WATER SOURCE: Aguila, Nat Gas TILLAGE: Double Crop
CROP: Cantaloupes ACRES: 1.0 IRRIGATION SYSTEM: Flood Furrow SOIL: Sandy-Loam
AREA: Aguila YIELD: 260.0 Ct / Acre PREVIOUS CROP: Wheat, Winter DATE: 9/7/01

Water --------------------------------------   Operating Costs  ($/ACRE *)   --------------------------------------
Number Applied Total Purchased Fuel, Oil Other

Month  * Irrigations (inches) Labor (Hrs)  Water and Repairs Labor Chemicals Purchases Services Total

JUN C 1.66 24.01 16.17 43.87 7.24 91.29